TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT Telephone: (914) 273-8625
REVIEW COMMITTEE Fax: (914) 273-3554
Adam R. Kaufman AICP, Chair www.nortcastleny.com

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE (RPRC) PROCEDURES
The RPRC was created to streamline the residential review process and quickly reviews all residential
projects. Projects determined to have no impact are permitted to apply to the Building Department while
more complicated projects are directed to the appropriate review board(s).
THE RPRC reviews all applications for residential permits (including, but not limited to, buildings permits,
steep slope permits, wetlands permits and pool permits), but excluding permits only relating to interior
alterations/renovations.
The RPRC conducts internal meetings on the first and third Tuesday of the month from 3:30 - 4:30 p.m.
To get on an RPRC agenda you must submit the following to the Building Department:
1. Complete all items on the RPRC checklist
2. Completed Building Permit application form.
By Building Permit Application fee of $30. Check made payable to: Town of North Castle
4. RPRC Application fee. Check made payable to: Town of North Castle.
5. Floor Area and Gross Land Coverage work sheets (with backup information)
6. Plans for your project according the RPRC Checklist

Z Submit three individual sets of everything listed above to the Building Dept.

Once your application has been submitted to the Building Department, you may follow your application on

the RPRC webpage located at http://www.northcastleny.com/residential-project-review-committee-rpre

Determination Letters are posted on the website (click on determination letters, find the date of your meeting
and click on the name of your project - Letters are posted the day after the meeting, typically by 1:00 p.m.)



TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT Telephone: (914) 273-3000 x 43
REVIEW COMMITTEE Fax: (914) 273-3554
Adam R. Kaufman AICP, Chair www.nortcastleny.com

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE (RPRC) APPLICATION

Section I- PROJECT
ADDRESS: 7 Woodland Court, Bedford, 10506

Section I11- DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Bedroom & Kitchen addition to single family home. Front entrance addition to
increase size of foyer and front porch. Addition of a carport accessory structure
including some related modifications to driveway. Conversion of existing attached
garage to habitable space. Conversion of pre-existing bedroom to
playroom/office. There will be no net change in bedrooms.

Section 111- CONTACT INFORMATION:

appLicanT: Michael Smith - Smith & Pucillo Architects
Aopress: 27 New Street, Katonah, NY 10536
prone: 214-401-4009 | o - 914-263-8027 gyya. msmith@smithpucillo.com

PROPERTY OWNER: Frank Battaglia & Grace Beltran

apbress: 7 Woodland Court, Bedford, 10506

PHONE: MOBILE: 914-334-5338 EMAIL: battrealty@verizon.net

PROFESSIONAL: Michael Smith - Smith & Pucillo Architects
appress: 27 New Street, Katonah, NY 10536

pHONE:; _914-401-4009 moeiLe: 914-263-8027
EMaAlL:  MsMith@smithpucillo.com

Section IV- PROPERTY INFORMATION:
zone: R-2A Tax ID (lot designation) 95.01-2-23
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Town of North Castle

Residential Project Review Committee
17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504
(914) 273-3542 (914) 273-3554 (fax)

RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM

This form represents the standard requirements for a completeness review for all
Residential Project Review Committee submissions. Failure to provide all of the information
requested will result in a determination that the application is incomplete.

Project Name on Plan:  Renovations to Battaglia Residence

Xinitial Submittal [ _|Revised Preliminary

Street Location: 7 Woodland Court

R-2A D: 95.01-2-23

Zoning District: Property Acreage:_2:99  Tax Map Parcel |

Date: 12.02.2020

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

Date Filed: Staff Name:

Preliminary Plan Completeness Review Checklist

ltems marked with a ‘X" are complete, items left blank “[_]" are incomplete and must be
completed, “NA" means not applicable.

[ 1. Plan prepared by a registered architect or professional engineer

[]2. Aerial photo (Google Earth) showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent
properties and streets

[]3. Map showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent properties and streets
[14. A locator map at a convenient scale

[]5. The proposed location, use and design of all buildings and structures (including floor
plans and elevations)

[]6. Existing topography and proposed grade elevations
[]7. Location of drives

[18. Location of all existing and proposed site improvements, including drains, culverts,
retaining walls and fences.
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RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM

Page 2

Ce.
[ ]10.

7

[12.

113,

Description of method of water supply and sewage disposal and location of such facilities

The name and address of the applicant, property owner(s) if other than the applicant and
of the planner, engineer, architect, surveyor and/or other professionals engaged to work

Submission of a Zoning Conformance Table depicting the plan's compliance with the
minimum requirements of the Zoning District

If a tree removal permit is being sought, submission of a plan depicting the location and
graphical removal status of all Town-regulated trees within the proposed area of
disturbance. In addition, the tree plan shall be accompanied by a tree inventory includes
a unigue ID number, the species, size, health condition and removal status of each tree.

If a wetlands permit is being sought, identification of the wetland and the 100-foot wetland
buffer.

On this date, all items necessary for a technical review of the proposed site plan
have been submitted and constitute a COMPLETE APPLICATION.




Town of North Castle Building Department
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3000 ext. 44 Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

NOTE: TWO (2] SETS OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION

Section II- CONTACT INFORMATION: (Please print clearly. All information must be current.)
weLicant. Michael Smith - Smith & Pucillo Architects

wooress: 27 New Street, Katonah, NY 10536
914-401-4009 x701 914-263-8027

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:

sroperTy owner: [ rank Battaglia & Grace Beltran

7 Woodland Court, Bedford, NY 10506
(914) 334-5338

msmith@smithpucillo.com

ADDRESS:

battrealty@verizon.net

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:

Section III- DESCRIPTION OF WORK: (Any work conducted outside of the house requires approval from the RPRC unless
the proposed action is minor in nature and complies with 355-26 C (3) of the Town of North Castle code.)

Bedroom & kitchen addition (515-sf). Front entrance addition (130-sf) to increase size of foyer. Addition
of a carport accessory structure including some modifications to driveway. Conversion of garage to
habitable space. Conversion of 1-existing bedroom to a play-room/office (no net change in bedrooms).

Section IV- USE AND OCCUPANCY:

existive, current use: Single family/single family

One Family Dwelling |:’ Two Family Dwelling I:l Townhouse D Detached Accessory Structure

Section V- PERMIT FEES: (s100 app fee plus $14 per $1000, cost of construction and a $75 CO fee.)

ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION (Based on fair market value labor & material) $ 1 75’00000

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSTRUCTION COST: This affidavit must be completed by the Design Professional if the estimated cost
is $20,000 or more.



Town of North Castle Building Department

Section V- (Continued)

I Michael Smith do hereby affirm and certify as follows: (i) I am the architect/engineer
(circle one) licensed by the State of New York; (ii) I have reviewed the plans, drawings and specifications for this appli-
cation and am fully familiar with the proposed construction; (iii) based on my experience, I estimate the total cost of
construction including all labor, all materials, all professional fees and all associated costs.to.be approximately

$ 175,000.00 , and (iv pu.n%ant to Penal Law 210.45, I acknowledge that a;]ég_;s i ' _"--- made knowingly is

a Class A misdemeanor, / ( /7 _ ‘4\
Signature: //ﬁ’ _ /"’"’\" AA—= pate: ||+ 2+ 2028, /5

P

Seal Here

Section VI- CONTACT INFORMATION: (Please print clearly. All information n' -

ARCHITECT/ ENG: Smith & Pucillo Architects
27 New Street, Katonah, NY 10536

ADDRESS:

orong: 3 14-401-4009 x701 wopg: 9 14-263-8027
euar. MSMith@smithpucillo.com

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:
PLUMBER:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:
ELECTRICIAN:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:
Section VII- APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have read the instructions & examined this application and know the same to be true & correct.
All provisions of laws & ordinances covering this type of work will be complied with whether specified herein or not. The
granting of a permit does yot presume to give authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other state or local law
regulating constructio setor the performance of construction.

Date: [].Z-ZDZO

Signature:




Town of North Castle Building Department

Section VIII- AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER AUTHORIZATION IF APPLICABLE: (To be notarized)

STATE OF NEW YORK ¥
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER } 5S:
Michael Smith

The applicant has proper consent from said owner to make this application as

submitted and said owner agrees to all terms and conditions placed upon same. ﬁ/
Owner’s Name (PRINT) Frank Battaglia Owner’s Signature ‘9

el
Sworn to before me this f95 day of NO\I@MQ"‘-’"( , 20020

g A
- at @ ' > SR N Public - State of New York
A 2l Otary
T e s No. 015P4912189
My Commissigp,Expirss 804 A3 % ere
OFFIC - W THIS LINE

Zone: Section: Block: Lot:

Building Department Checklist:

Does this permit require RPRC approval? l:IYes I:]\Io

| ]ec License El Work. Comp. l—__l Liability. Ins. l:l Disability D Two sets of documents
|:| Permit Fee Payment: D Check #: I:l Cash |:| Credit Card

Name on check:

Received By: Application No.:

BUILDING INSPECTOR APPROVAL

Has all the conditions of the RPRC been met? |:| Yes D NA

Is a Flood Development permit required? l:l Yes D No

Reviewed By: Date:

Building Inspector Approval: Date:

Conditions;




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

GROSS LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

Battagli i iti
Application Name or Identifying Title: glia Residence Addition Date: 12.02.2020
Tax Map Designation or Proposed Lot No.: 95.01-2-23
Gross Lot Coverage
2 Total lot Area (Net Lot Area for Lots Created After 12/13/06): 87,556-sf
Z Maximum permitted gross land coverage (per Section 21 3-22.2C): 13,302-sf
3. BONUS maximum gross land cover (per Section 213-22.2C):
15-sf
Distance principal home is beyond minimum front yard setback
x 10=
4. TOTAL Maximum Permitted gross land coyerage = Sum of lines 2and3 13,317-sf
5. Amount of lot area covered by principal building:
1961 existing+_525 proposed = 2,486-sf
6. Amount of lot area covered by accessory buildings:
0 existing -+ 656 proposed = 656-sf
T Amount of lot area covered by decks: . 118-sf
A454-sf existing + -336-Sf proposed = -S
8. Amount of lot area covered by porches: 1
60-sf  existing+ 102-Sf proposed = 62-sf
9. Amount of lot area covered by driveway, parking areas and walkways:
3,181-sfexisting+ 25-Sf  proposed = 3,201-sf
10. Amount of lot area covered by terraces: 0-sf
O-sf  existing+ O-sf proposed = -S
11. Amount of lot area covered by tennis court, pool and mechanical equip: 36-sf
27-sf  existing+_9-sf proposed =
12. Amount of lot area covered by all other structures: 97-sf
60-sf  existing+ 37-Sf _ proposed=
6,761-sf

13. Proposed gross land coverage: Total of Lines5-12=

If Line 13 is less than or equal to Line 4, your proposal complies with the Town's maximum gross land coverage regulations and
the project may proceed to the Residential Project Review Committee for review. If Line 13 is greater than Line 4 your proposal

does not comply with the Town's regulations. / RAR
y £

12.02.2020

Signature and Seal of Professional Preparing 4% ) Date
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TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adar'n R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northeastleny.com

GROSS LAND COVERAGE WORKSHEET

The following format is to be used for all applications for the purpose of demonstrating the
gross land coverage of a property as necessary 1o show compliance with gross land coverage
limitations of the Town Code.

1. Scaled worksheets are to be prepared based upon a site plan which represents existing or
proposed conditions as applicable to the particular circumstances of the approval being
sought. All site plans and worksheets are required to be prepared by a licensed or
registered professional in the State of New York.

2. Each component of the gross land coverage is to be divided into simple polygons
(squares, rectangles, etc.) each being drawn on the plan. The area of each polygon is to
be shown by providing the dimensions and resulting area measurement. Each polygon
is to be assigned an identifying label for reference purposes.

3. A summary table for each component is to be completed. The area of each polygon is
to be listed by reference label then added, resulting in the gross land coverage for the
entire site.

4,  Any exception of land coverage from the gross land coverage must be identified on the
floor plans and summary tables. The rationale for any exception must accompany the
floor area worksheets.

- | A schematic illustration of the format is shown below

a
blaxb=1A 1A
l House 1A= House 2A
- 2A=Drive
cxdi GROSS LAND COVERAGE




LOT AREA, NET — Lot area minus seventy five (75) percent of the area of any wetlands,
waterbodies and, watercourses, but excluding any adjacent areas, all as defined in Chapter 209
Wetlands and Drainage, of the Town Code, and the area of any steep slopes, as defined
Chapter 213, except that in the case of one-family lots, the deduction for steep slopes shall be
only fifty (50) percent.

feet

Lot Size Maximum Permitted Gross Land
Coverage for One-Family
Dwelling Lots'
(square feet)

Less than 5,000 square 50% of the lot area

5,000 to 9,999 square feet

2,500 plus 30% of the lot area in
excess of 5,000 square feet

10,000 to 14,999 square
feet

4,000 plus 24% of the lot area in
excess of 10,000 square feet

15,000 square feet to
0.499 acres

5,200 plus 18% of the lot area in
excess of 15,000 square feet

0.5 to 0.749 acres

6,420 plus 15% of the lot area in
excess of 0.5 acres

0.75 to 0.999 acres

8,050 plus 12% of the lot area in
excess of 0,75 acres

1.0 to 1.999 acres

9,350 plus 9% of the lot area in
excess of 1.0 acres

2.0 acres or more

13,270 plus 7.5% of the lot area
in excess of 2.0 acres

*Permitted gross land coverage limitations for two-family dwelling lots in the R-

2F District shall be twenty five (25)

percent greater than that permitted for one-family dwelling lots.

NOTWITHSTANDING ABOVE LIMITATIONS, AN ADDITIONAL 10 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS LAND
COVERAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR EACH ONE FOOT OF FRONT YARD SETBACK OF THE PRINCIPAL
DWELLING IN EXCESS OF THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK REQUIRED,

FAPLANG.0\Application Formsi2013 Full Set\GROSS LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET 2013.doc



TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R, Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

Assplsuitons aene o Yol e Battaglia Residence Addition iats: 12.02.2020
Tax Map Designation or Proposed Lot No.: 95.01-2-23

Floor Area

L Total Lot Area (Net Lot Area for Lots Created After 12/13/06): 87,556-sf

2. Maximum permitted floor area (per Section 213-22.2B): 10,139-sf

3. Amount of floor area contained within first floor:

1,386-sf existing+ 1,200-sfproposed = 1,586-sf
4, Amount of floor area contained within second floor:
1,769-sf existing + O-sf propesed = 1,769-sf
5. Amount of floor area contained within garage: 0-sf
572-sf existing+ _-572-sfproposed =
6. Amount of floor area contained within porches capable of being enclosed:
O-sf  existing + O-sf _ proposed = O-sf
7 Amount of floor area contained within basement (if applicable — see definition):
939-sf  existing + O-sf proposed = 939-sf
8. Amount of floor area contained within attic (if applicable —see definition): 0
O-sf _ existing + O-sf_proposed = -sf
9, Amount of floor area contained within all accessory buildings:
O-sf  existing + O-sf proposed = O-sf
10. Proposed floor area: Total of Lines 3 -9 = 5,294-sf

If Line 10 is less than or equal to Line 2, your proposal complies with the Town’s maximum floor area regulations
and the project may proceed to the Residential Project Review Committee for review, If Line 10 is greater than Line 2
your proposal does not comply with the Town’s regulations,

12.02.20
Date

Signature and Seal of Professional Preparing Worksheet
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TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

GROSS FLOOR AREA WORKSHEET

The following format is to be used for all applications for the purpose of demonstrating
the gross floor area of a building or group of buildings as necessary to show compliance
with a building or group of buildings as necessary to show compliance with floor area
limitations of the Town Code or as otherwise necessary to illustrate the intended or
potential use of a structure.

I8

Sealed worksheets are to be prepared based upon floor plans which represent
existing or proposed conditions as applicable to the particular circumstances of the
approval being sought. All floor plans and worksheets are required to be prepared
by a licensed or registered professional in the State of New York.

The floor area of each floor is to be divided into simple polygons (squares,
rectangles, etc.) each being drawn on the plan. The area of each polygon is to be
shown by providing the dimensions and resulting area measurement. Each
polygon is to be assigned an identifying label for reference purposes.

A summary table for each floor is to be completed. The area of each polygon is to
be listed by reference label then added, resulting in the floor area for the entire
floor.

A similar summary table is to be provided listing the total floor are of each floor
within the resulting floor area of each building.

Any exception of floor area from the gross floor area must be identified on the
floor plans and summary tables. The rationale for any exception must accompany

the floor area worksheets.

A schematic illustration of the format is shown below.

blaxb=1A BASEMENT =
1A= 1* FLOOR =
1B= 2" FLOOR =
exd=1B d e
1* Floor Total= GROSS FLOOR AREA

1¥ Floor



LOT AREA, NET — Lot area minus seventy five (75) percent of the area of any wetlands,
waterbodies and, watercourses, but excluding any adjacent areas, all as defined in
Chapter 209 Wetlands and Drainage, of the Town Code, and the area of any steep slopes,
as defined Chapter 213, except that in the case of one-family lots, the deduction for steep
slopes shall be only fifty (50) percent,

FLOOR AREA, GROSS -- The sum of the horizontal areas of the several stories of the
building or buildings, excluding any floor area used for off-street parking or loading
purposes (except for one- and two-family residences), measured from the exterior walls
or, in the case of a common wall separating two buildings, from the center line of such a
common wall, and including any two-story or any enclosed porch, or one having a roof
and capable of being enclosed. See the definition of "basement" for exclusion of
basement/mechanical areas in nonresidential buildings from "floor area, gross." For one-
and two-family residences, any attic space with a floor to ceiling height of 7.5 feet or
greater shall be included as part of gross floor area, as shall those portions of any
basement with a floor to ceiling height of 7.5 feet or greater if the basement is considered
a "story" in accordance with one of the following three alternative measurements:

A. Where the finished surface of the floor above the basement is more than six feet
above average grade.

B. Where the finished surface of the floor above the basement is more than six feet
above the finished ground level for more than 50% of the total building perimeter.

G. Where the finished surface of the floor above the basement is more than 12 feet
above the finished ground level at any point along the building perimeter.



Mapping Westchester County
!
|
|
——

1
1

1 .‘\
District Boundaries

- Municipal Boundaries

0 220 440 880

T T S ft

1:4,514 December 4, 2020

N QIS s T A
A http://giswww.westchestergov.com
Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Rm 214
White Plains, New York 10601



7 Woodland Ct - Google Maps https://www.google.com/maps/place/7+Woodland+Ct,+Bedford,+NY+10506/@41.1666957,-7...

Google Maps 7 Woodland Ct

7 Woodland Court

Imagery ©2019 Google, Imagery ©2019 Maxar Technologies, New York GIS, USDA Farm Service Agency, Map data ©2019 100 ft

9/25/2019, 12:12 P



Westchester County Municipal Tax Parcel Viewer

https://giswww.westchestergov.com/taxmaps/default.aspx?sMun=northcastle&swis=553800&s...

More Data | Print | Feedback | Assessors | Start Over
You're searching: North Castle (Data: 2016) m 1{‘?‘3 2 072A% TaxMaps || Aerial Photos || Hybrid
- - N
['1Search by owner's name ‘& - (53] 559.22
95.01-2-23 Search ELW-B" 36 73 =
6 © 96.02 210.16 750 : S =
Owner |Prop Address _ Printkey | SBL % 2 210.16 121 3 % 41 @ 3
na 7WOODLAND CT  95.01-2:23 99000100 . - © %’a 29 = %3" ":'
1 |'..\|..|I I| AR KL : i I — i 2.00Ac N -\?
: 308.64 ¢ 8 60
2.009Ac © 34
o fa oy 40
O © : bt
% 23 P < ® 9
...-“.. -‘ P b 30
- > 12860 1.80Ac 0
2.099Ac 7  WOODLAND S
5 2 e YIS
126 ; o)
R "0l e ® Y 35
24Ac oo\ ° Q"@-QUR T -
aro Bt 55.03 260, 7.5
24 ‘ 2 25, 200
2 =
5 . / 82
2 < 2243
© Ao O 39 g S
25 v " N
63 - ¥ 'I { E L I-" I.I. RL (Y)
1 :.'.:.u FARM | 2.1 il @
2.222Ac B2\ N »
2.237Ac -] o 7
0 QL <7'Ir ’
0 81.25
513
7223 &0
O
26 38 2 © 37
o s0  ioor :
Tax parcel data provided by municipality
9/25/2019, 12:04 PM

1of1



D:\OneDrive\WORK\Deployments\Battaglia Residence\Sheets\SK9.19.19 GROSS LAND COVERAGE WORKSHEET.dwg, 12/8/2020 5:33:47 PM, 1:1

\ \
\\ \\\\ \\ \ \ \ \
AR RN

\AP?SXIMA\FE\L A bN\GF W
SN “EQQSTIN\G\SEF?'IGIEC*S\‘STEA{ g

EXISTING ‘ ALTERATIONS
1 DRIVEWAY & WALKWAYS 3181 25
2 HOUSE 1961 525
3 DECK 454 -336
4 BACKDGOR PORCH 60 102
5 MECH. EQUIP PADS 27 9
6 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 0 656
7 OTHER STRUCTURES 60 37
~< TOTAL 6761
\ - _—-
S
——_
~—_
——
~ T
C~ ~-.
) \\\' ~ . =~ _ APPROX. LOCATION OF

-

~

EXISTNG WELL

\\\\ \

\\ \ EQ(IS(TI C'DECK TO\\

OO A RR POSEDSTORY, \
\ \\\\ Q b\)D?IgN\\

\ \ \
\\\ \ \\ \\EX|53N@HQL§E\
\\ AR AQEA\G?E\X\‘ST\QPN WA .
\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\ -KO N v

\
\ \ \ \ \
ANN AL
N N \\\\\ \-\ \
N \ N N ;K\ N
\ AN N \\\\\ AV VIR
N AN
— AN N \\-\)i
AN \\ N N NN
NN\ \ \
\\ \ /< N AN \\\
\ \ N }v\‘\ \\\
\l\ \ \\\ ~—
—‘?\ \\\ =
N N\ ~
\<— N N O
- N \ N
- \ \ N
\ \ N\

SITE PLAN

CARPORT (PROPOSED

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE) %
\ PROPOSED MECH

Smith & Pucillo
Architects

27 New Street

r=40-O°

Nevrrorrrs EOU'P PADS Katonah, NY 10536
???????????ﬂ 1.914.401.4009
Aoi2200000 1.914.263.8027 (Cell)
PROPOSED BACK msmith@smithpuciﬁo.com
DRIVEWAY NN PORCH @ —
AFTER WORK ZZQ‘,‘;‘S . R-2A
\/ PROPOSED @ Tax Id: 95.01-2-23
PROPOSED FRONT FSTORY ADDITION
@ PORCH N
PROPOSED BACK
PROPOSED DECK
ENTRY ADDITION
PROPOSED LAYOUT EXISTING HOUSE @ Project:
EXISTNG DECK TO
BE DEMOLISHED
g £3
PRRR0T0% To c J N
AREA OF PAVNG %gzgég o Oo
TO REMOVE ] EXIST. MECH. EQUP s O
0] ' " ‘B T >
XX PADS ) c
KK ] o o =
@ EXIST, FRONT © O 'é
\ PORCH TO REMOVE = 85
Y
o) ; o
EXISTNG HOUSE = ]
\ \ EXISTNG LAYOUT g ™~ m
pmmm— Job No.:  204.1
2ok A )
P 0,<,/\ Plot: 12.8.2020
JKe g NS\ L), File:  41x07
Q —
Z
- O T
- . \ ) é )
FSTORY ACCESSORY \ = 0w X
STRUCTLRE N\ 2 O > %X
REVISED AREA OF DRIVEWAY AN : 09
\ ) OO\)QT S OO =
\\ / 9 Sheet No.:
v 5K9.19.19



AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=40'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING LAYOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED LAYOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

41x07


D:\OneDrive\WORK\Deployments\Battaglia Residence\Sheets\SK9.19.19B FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS.dwg, 12/8/2020 5:30:27 PM, 1:1

2-2%

4

240

2-2

AN
|
AREA OPEN TO
BELOW
l — R —
-0
|
~
L PN accessorr sreucTiRe
SECOND FLOOR - FLOOR AREA CALC
ws' = -0
| | EXISTING ALTERATIONS
1 FIRST FLOOR AREA 1386 1200
2 SECOND FLOOR AREA 1769 0
3 GARAGE AREA 572 -572
4  BASEMENT AREA 939 0
5  ACCESSORY BUILDING AREA 0 0
TOTAL 5294

285

Smith & Pucillo
Architects

27 New Street

Katonah, NY 10536
1.914.401.4009
1.914.263.8027 (Cell)
msmith@smithpucillo.com

Zoning:
Zone: R-2A
Tax Id: 95.01-2-23

Project:

Battaglia Residence
7 Woodland Court
Bedford, NY 10506

Job No.:  204.1
Plot: 12.8.2020
File: 41X07

_"‘ EXIST. MECHANCAL L=

ROOM

UNEXCAVATED

2-6" . I8-9"
FSTORY ADDITION } ‘ o
©
fa2)
Lo Ol
.
f T
447 L / Z‘b
(42}
o
Q =
- ' - |
- 00 y - —
%
X ©
S &
ole ©
B
.g.g EXIST. GARAGE I L ExsTNG FRST
[ 9208 CONVERTED TO FLOOR
L LIVING SPACE | SROPOSED
_—— PROPOSED of ENTRANCE
CARPORT ADDITION
B S
N ¥
FRST FLOOR PLAN - FLOOR AREA CALC.
"6 =r-0° N ’§ & T
e e e ] W [
: | , PROPOSED o
| : CRAWL SPACE o
| | I L .'.’\ \/
O 8
1]
BASEMENT
SLAB ON o
GRADE = —— @
42-0
o .
p n

| ELECTRIC
{ CLOSET

% -1o

bavavavavawd

FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS

Drawing Title:

w
=
o
[0°]
o
=
o

5K9.19.198B



AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - FLOOR AREA CALC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. DEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. LIVING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. DINING

AutoCAD SHX Text
KITCHEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEDROOM #4

AutoCAD SHX Text
BATHROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAME ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
HALLWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWDER ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECOND FLOOR - FLOOR AREA CALC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAUNDRY RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. DRESSING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. BED #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. BATH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. BED #3

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. BATH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. BED #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CLOSET

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CRAWL SPACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLAB ON GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASEMENT - FLOOR AREA CALC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
START POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORNER OF EXISTING BUILDING

41x07
Stamp


D:\OneDrive\WORK\Deployments\Battaglia Residence\Sheets\G.101 SITE PLAN & GEN INFO.dwg, 12/6/2020 11:58:04 AM, 1:1

GENERAL NOTES

I SCALE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DRAWNGS, IN GENERAL, ARE MADE TO SCALE, BUT ALL WORKING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS AND IN NO CASE BY MEASURNG FROM THE DRAWINGS.

2. CODES: ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BULDING CODES. THS WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IECC ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE & THE
2020 IRC RESDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

3. JOB SITE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, NOTFY ARCHTECT OF ANY CONDITIONS NOT INCLUDED N THESE DOCUMENTS WHICH REQURE
CORRECTIVE OR ADDITIONAL ACTIONS. NO CHANGES TO PLANS TO BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT.

4. DIMENSIONS: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALLS OR MASONRY FOUNDATION. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO PLANS: ANY REQURED CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THS PLAN DO NOT REDUCE OR VOD THE
COPYRIGHTS COVERNG THS SET OF PLANS N ANY WAY. MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PLAN, FOR ANY REASON, SHOULD BE PERFORMED BY
THE ARCHITECT. ARCHTECT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSBLITY FOR THE QUALITY AND COMPLETENESS OF ANY CHANGES ATTEMPTED BY
OTHER PARTIES. PLEASE NOTE THAT EVEN A SIMPLE CHANGE TO ONE AREA CAN EFFECT OTHER AREAS.

6. INSTALLATION: ALL MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND EQUPMENT SHALL BE NSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND PER
APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUREMENTS, THE ARCHITECT HAS NO CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, FOR THE ACTS OR
OMSSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSON PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE
OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

7. MATERIAL STORAGE: MATERIALS STORED ON SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY MOISTURE, WIND, SUN, ABUSE OR ANY OTHER
HARMFUL EFFECTS.

8. SAFETY: THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR SAFETY PROGRAMS USED TO PROVIDE A SAFE
WORKING ENVRONMENT ON THE JOB SITE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSBLE FOR DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF ALL STRUCTURAL
SHORING AND BRACING DURING CONSTRUCTION.

9. PRODUCTS USED: MANUFACTURER'S NAMES AND MODEL NUMBER LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR ON THE SCHEDULES ARE FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHNG A QUALITY OF MANUFACTURER OR A SPECIFIC DESIGN CONFIGURATION. EQUAL PRODUCTS, AS APPROVED
BY THE ARCHTECT, WILL BE ACCEPTABLE FROM OTHER MANUFACTURERS. ALL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

0. PERMITS: PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN THE BULDING PERMT AND ZONNG/PLANNNG
APPROVALS, THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND ALL OTHER APPROVALS AND PERMITS. NO WORK
SHALL BEGIN UNTL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECENED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY
ALL THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SERVICE WITH UTILITY AGENCY AND SCHEDULE
ON-SITE NSPECTION TO LOCATE UTLITY.

I.  CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHTECT AND SHALL NOT BE USED WITHOUT HIS
WRITTEN CONSENT. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ISSUE OF A BULDING PERMIT UNLESS SIGNED AND SEALED
BY THE ARCHTECT. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLIMENTARY, NO SYSTEM OF PRECEDENCE EXISTS, IMPLIED OR OTHERWISE.
IN THE EVENT OF INCONSISTENCIES AMONG THE DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT IS TO INTERPRET THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
ACCORDING TO THIS PRINCIPLE.

2. CONTRACTOR TO CARRY INSURANCE IN LMITS REQUIRED BY LAW. CONTRACTOR TO CARRY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABLITY INSURANCE,
WITH MN. GENERAL AGGREGATE AS AGREED TO WITH THE OWNER.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ADHESIVES:
I CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE: POLYSEAMSEAL ALL PURPOSE ADHESIVE, PL-200, OR EQUIVALENT.
12 FOAM-COMPATIBLE CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE: LIQUID NALS FOAMBOARD €& PROJECTS ADHESIVE (LN-604), PL-300 FOAM BOARD
ADHESIVE, OR EQUAL.
2. BACKER BOARD:
2l CEMENT BACKER BOARD: USG DUROCK, WONDERBOARD CEMENT BACKER, OR EQUAL.
22, FIBER CEMENT BACKER: JAMES HARDEE HARDIEBACKER.
3. CAPLLARY BREAK, SlLL: DOW STYROFOAM SILL SEAL, OWENS CORNNG FOAMSEALR, OR EQUAL.
4,  BITUMNOUS DAMPPROOFING: WR MEADOWS SEALMASTIC
5. INSULATION, GENERAL: INSTALL INSULATION WITHOUT MSALIGNMENTS, COMPRESSIONS, GAPS, OR VODS ALONG THE THERMAL ENVELOPE
OF THE HOUSE IN COMPLIANCE WITH RESNET GRADE | REQURMENTS.
6. EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT:
6l HGH EXPANSION: DOW GREAT STUFF BIG GAP FILLER
62 LOW EXPANSION: DOW GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR
7. EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM (XPS): ASTM C 578, TYPE IV, R-5.0/NCH.
8. FLASHNG
8l METAL FLASHING: ALUMNUM W/ BAKED ENAMEL FINISH OR 16-0Z COPPER WHERE NOTED.
82 PRE-MANUFACTURED SILL PAN FLASHNG: DOW WEATHERMATE SILL PAN OR EQUAL.
83. SELF ADHERED FLASHNGS:
8.3l FORMABLE FLASHNG: DUPONT FLEXWRAP, DOW WEATHERMATE FLEXBLE FLASHNG OR EQUAL.
832 STRAIGHT FLASHNG: GRACE VYCOR PLUS, DUPONT STRAIGHTFLASH, DOW WEATHERMATE STRAIGHT FLASHING OR EQUAL.
9. FIBERGLASS INSULATION:
9l BATTS: ASTM C665, TYPE |, UNFACED BATTS.
92 GLASS FBER LOOSE-FILL: ASTM C764 TYPE | OR TYPE 2
10. AR BARRER: PROVIDE ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHNG AS SHOWN ON DETALS. USE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED TAPE ON ALL
SEAMS § FLASHNG TAPE ON ALL PENETRATIONS & ROOF INTERFACE.
I GYPSUM WALLBOARD:
I ABOVE GRADE INSTALLATION: ASTM C36 OR ASTM Ci396, REGULAR TYPE, N 4 THCKNESS UNLESS OTHER THICKNESS INDICATED, WITH
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD EDGES.
VA BASEMENT INSTALLATIONS: USG FIBEROCK, AQUA-TOUGH INTERIOR PANELS: FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM WITH NO FACE PAPER.
MOISTURE & MOLD RESISTANT ASTM CI278, C79, & D3273H0.
2. SEALANT:
121 AR BARRER SEALANT: NONSAG, PANTABLE, NONSTAINNG LATEX SEALANT COMPLYING WITH ASTM C834. TREMCO ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT OR SMLAR.
122, PANTABLE SEALANT: ACRYLIC LATEX OR SILICONZED ACRYLIC LATEX, ASTMC834, TYPE OP, GRADE N~
12.3. GENERAL PURPOSE SEALANT: SINGLE COMPONENT, NEUTRAL CURING, SILICONE SEALANT ASTM C920, TYPE S, GRADE NS, CLASS
I00-50. DOW-CORNNG 79I, GE SILPRUF LM, OR SIMLAR.
13, SPRAY URETHANE FOAM:
13 CLOSED CELL: DEMLAC HEATLCK 2-BS/CU. FT. OR EQUAL.
13.2 OPEN CELL: ICYNENE O.5-LBS./CU. FT. OR EQUAL.
4. TAPE:
14, BULDER'S SHEATHING TAPE: TYVEK TAPE, DOW WEATHERMATE CONSTRUCTION TAPE, 3M CONTRACTOR'S TAPE, OR EQUAL.
142, FOL TAPE: 3M ALUMINUM FOL TAPE 1449 OR EQUAL.
15, ASPHALT SHNGLES: GAF TIMBERLINE COOL SEREES.

BULDING PERFORMANCE NOTES:

I WHOLE-HOUSE DILUTION VENTILATION: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM INSTALLED CAPABLE OF MEETING

ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2: VENTILATION RATE OF 75 CFM PER PERSON (COUNTED AS THE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS PLUS ONE) PLUS 0.0I CFM

PER SQUARE-FOOT OF FLOCR AREA, ADDITIONALLY, THE FLOW RATE MUST BE DELIVERED AT LEAST 33% OF THE TIME AND THAT WHOLE
HOUSE DISTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED.

2. LOCAL EXHAUST VENTILATION: INTERMITTENT SPOT EXHAUST VENTILATION OF MNIMUM I00-CFM MUST BE PROVIDED FOR EACH KITCHEN
(RECRCULATION COCK TOP HOODS ARE NOT PERMITTED). INTERMITTENT SPOT EXHAUST OF 75-CFM (MNMUM) MUST BE PROVIDED FOR
EACH ROOM CONTANNG A TOILET, BATH, OR SHOWER - CONTROL FAN WITH LUTRON MAESTRO DUAL-TECH SENSCOR MS-AIO2.

3. VENTLATION NTAKE LOCATIONS: WHEN A SUPPLY ONLY OR BALANCED VENTILATION SYSTEM IS USED, THE INTAKE MUST GO THROUGH AN
OUTSIDE WALL (NOT THE ROOF). WALL INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST IO-FEET FROM ANY EXHAUST.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

10.

2.

2.2
12.3.
124.
125.

WOOD FRAMNG, GENERAL: LOAD-BEARNG DIMENSION LUMBER FOR JOISTS, BEAMS, AND GIRDERS SHALL BE IDENTIFED BY A GRADE MARK OF A
LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION AGENCY THAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY AN ACCREDITATION BODY THAT COMPLEES WITH DOC PS 20. N
LIEEU OF A GRADE MARK, A CERTFICATE OF INSPECTION ISSUED BY A LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION AGENCY MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS SECTION SHALL BE ACCEPTED.

FRAMNG OTHER THAN NON-LOAD-BEARNG INTERIOR PARTITIONS: ANY SPECIES AND GRADE WITH A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF AT LEAST
/00,000 PSI AND AN EXTREME FBER STRESS IN BENDING OF AT LEAST 850 PSI FOR 2-NCH NOMINAL THICKNESS AND [2INCH NOMINAL WIDTH
FOR SINGLE-MEMBER USE.

INTERIOR STUD WALLS: STANDARD, STUD, OR NO. 3 GRADE OF ANY SPECIES,; MNIMUM 2X4 AT 24" ON CENTER. PROVIDE SINGLE BOTTOM PLATES
AND DOUBLE TOP PLATES THROUGHOUT.

GLUED LAMNATED-VENEER LUMBER: STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER MADE FROM WOOD VENEERS WITH GRAN PRIMARILY PARALLEL TO
MEMBER LENGTHS, EVALUATED AND MONTORED ACCORDING TO ASTM D 5456 AND MANUFACTURED WITH AN EXTERIOR-TYPE ADHESIVE
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 2559. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL BEAMS SHALL HAVE A MNMUM BENDING
DESIGN VALUE (FB) OF 2,250 PSI AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (B) OF 1,500,000 PSI. SEE DETAL ON GIOI FOR BULT-UP MEMBERS.

INSTALLATION, GENERAL: SET ROUGH CARPENTRY TO REQURED LEVELS AND LINES, WITH MEMBERS PLUMB, TRUE TO LINE, CUT, AND FITTED. AT

ROUGH CARPENTRY TO OTHER CONSTRUCTION, SCRIBE AND COPE AS NEEDED FOR ACCURATE FIT. LOCATE NALERS, BLOCKING, AND
SMLAR SUPPORTS TO COMPLY WITH REQUREMENTS FOR ATTACHNG OTHER CONSTRUCTION.

. ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS: INSTALL ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS,

METAL FRAMNG ANCHORS: INSTALL METAL FRAMNG TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AND FRAMNG AS INDICATED AND AS REQURED TO SUPPORT FACING MATERIALS, FIXTURES, SPECIALTY ITEMS, AND TRM.

PROVIDE METAL CLPS FOR FASTENNG GYPSUM BOARD OR LATH AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS WHERE FRAMNG OR BLOCKING DOES

NOT PROVIDE A SURFACE FOR FASTENNG EDGES OF PANELS., SPACE CLIPS NOT MORE THAN 16 INCHES O.C.

D PROVIDE FRE BLOCKING IN FURRED SPACES, STUD SPACES, AND OTHER CONCEALED CAVITES AS INDICATED AND AS FOLLOWS: FRRE BLOCK
FURRED SPACES OF WALLS, AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL, AT CELING, AND AT NOT MORE THAN 96 INCHES O.C. WITH SOLID WOOD BLOCKING OR
NONCOMBUSTBLE MATERIALS ACCURATELY FITTED TO CLOSE FURRED SPACES.

BEAM SUPPORTS, PROVIDE MULTIPLE STUD AND/OR JACK SUPPORTS UNDER ALL WOOD HEADERS OR BEAMS.

COLUMNS, CONSTRUCT STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAME COLUMNS WITH MNIMUM 2X4 STUDS AND FINISH SURFACES AS SPECIFIED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. FINSH INTERIOR COLUMNS ACCORDING TO FINSH SCHEDULE.

JOIST AND RAFTER BEARNG: JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL BE CUT TO HAVE HORIZONTAL CONTACT FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE SUPPORTING
MEMBER. JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED LATERALLY AT THE ENDS BY FULL-DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING NOT LESS THAN 2 NCHES NOMINAL IN
THCKNESS; OR BY ATTACHMENT TO A HEADER, BAND, OR RIM JOIST, OR TO AN ADJONNG STUD, OR SHALL BE OTHERWISE PROVIDED WITH
LATERAL SUPPORT TO PREVENT ROTATION.

CONNECTIONS: PROVIDE AND INSTALL JOIST HANGERS TO CONNECT JOISTS TO BEAMS, HEADERS, AND GIRDERS.

PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER: ALL WOOD MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR N CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR SOL SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

PLYWOOD AND SHEATHNG: PROVIDE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED PLYWOOD: AWPA C9. PROVIDE GRADES AS FOLLOWS:

PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHNG: EXPOSURE | SHEATHING. THCKNESS AS INDICATED. IF NOT NDICATED THEN PROVIDE )4' THICK.
ORIENTED-STRAND-BOARD WALL SHEATHNG: EXPOSURE | SHEATHNG IF NOT INDICATED THEN PROVIDE %' THICK
INSULATNG FOAM WALL SHEATHNG: EXTRUDED-POLYSTYRENE-FOAM WALL SHEATHNG: ASTM C578, TYPE IV

PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING: EXTERIOR EXPOSURE |, STRUCTURAL | SHEATHNG - THCKNESS AS INDICATED.
PLYWOOD SUBFLOORNG: EXPOSURE I, STRUCTURAL | SINGLE-FLOOR PANELS OR SHEATHING.

OwW>

13.  NALING SCHEDULE: EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WOOD FRAMING COMPONENTS SHALL BE FASTENED AS SPECIFIED IN THE ANSI/WFCM,

SECTION 1705 AND TABLE 17051 FASTENNG SCHEDULE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FASTENNG DEVICES NECESSARY AND SUITED FOR
EACH APPLICATION. FASTENNGS SUBJECT TO MOISTURE SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANZED TO ASTM Al53. ALL METAL CONNECTIONS AND
FABRICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS

14, MISCELLANEQOUS MATERIALS:

141, SLL PLATES: 2X6 PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL UNLESS SPECIHICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

142, ANCHOR BOLTS: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, %' DIAMETER, 12 LONG, SET MIN. 4' INTO SOLID CONCRETE AND SPACED AT MAXMUM 6-O°
0O/C MAXIMUM. LOCATE FIRST ANCHOR BOLT NOT MORE THAN I0"FROM CORNERS OR ENDS OF PLATE. PROVIDE MNMUM 2-BOLTS PER
LENGTH OF PLATE

14.3. FUR DOWNS. PROVIDE WOOD FRAME FUR DOWNS AS REQURED ABOVE WALL CABNETS.

14.4. CROSS BRIDGING: PLACE ONE ROW OF CROSS BRIDGING ON ALL SPANS OVER 8-O" AND TWO ROWS OF CROSS BRIDGING ON ANY SPANS

OVER 16-0"

5. CONCRETE MASONRY: ASTM C90, DENSITY CLASSIFICATION, NORMAL WEIGHT. MORTAR TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C270, PROPORTION

1Bl

16,

16..

162

6.3.

SPECIFICATION FOR TYPE S PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR. GROUT TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C476 WITH A SLUMP OF 8 TO 1 INCHES.
REINFORCING: BARS TO BE ASTM Aél5 OR ASTM A996, GRADE 60. JOINT RENFORCING TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ASTM A95! WITH
0I87" DIA WIRES IN CONFIGURATIONS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

CONCRETE: ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED ON THE BASIS OF "STRENGTH DESIGN' IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318 'BULDING CODE

REQUREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE." CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PROPORTIONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301 " SPECFICATIONS
FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE" AND ACI 21l * RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR SELECTING PROPORTIONS FOR NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE'.
CONCRETE SLABS, PATIOS, DRIVEWAYS, WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM 3000 PSI CONCRETE, 28 DAY
TEST, WITH A 4° MNMUM TO 6" MAXIMUM SLUMP MAXIMUM, AR-ENTRANED TO 5 - 8. CONCRETE SHALL BE A MX OF ASTM C 150, TYPE 1
PORTLAND CEMENT, AND ASTM C 33, GRADED, IH/24NCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE PER ACI 530.

PROJECT-SITE MXNG: MEASURE, BATCH, AND MIX CONCRETE MATERIALS AND CONCRETE ACCORDING TO ASTM C 94/C 94M. MIX

CONCRETE MATERIALS IN APPROPRIATE DRUM-TYPE BATCH MACHINE MIXER.

FOR MIXER CAPACITY OF | CU. YD. OR SMALLER, CONTINUE MIXNG AT LEAST H/2 MNUTES, BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 MNUTES AFTER

INGREDIENTS ARE IN MXER, BEFORE ANY PART OF BATCH IS RELEASED.

FOR MIXER CAPACITY LARGER THAN | CU. YD., NCREASE MXNG TIME BY 15 SECONDS FOR EACH ADDITIONAL | CU. YD.

BULT-UP BEAM FASTENNG DETALS ‘\ TS~
¥ & ¥ /A BN FASTENERS AS NDICATED | ~a.
ON EACH SDE OF BEAM | ~.
AN S~
v N/ NOTE: OPPOSITE SDE OF ‘ S~
v BEAM TO BE MRROR IMAGE '
Y & FASTENNG SHALL COMPLY \
M W/ AWC WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL € / /7/ .
¥ BEAM MFR REQUREMENTS ' g /% :
3106 PROVIDE CONT. BEAD OF ADHESIVE v \/ / ™~ . _
N
NO NOTCLES ARE FERMITTED APPLED TO EA BEAM AS SHOWN ‘// / // / N
WHERE BEAM IS CONTNUOUS OVER MORE THAN ONE SPAN, NDIVIDUAL MEMBERS

4. COMBUSTION APPLIANCES: ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES, EXCEPT GAS STOVES, COOK-TOPS, OR OVENS, IN CONDITIONED SPACES MUST HAVE

SEALED COMBUSTION. ANY WATER HEATER PROVIDED AS PART OF THS WORK MUST BE DRECT-POWER-VENTED.
5. CONTROLS: PROVDE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH ZONE
6. HEATNG AND COOLING EQUPMENT SHALL BE SIZED PER ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON LOADS CALCULATED PER ACCA MANUAL J. AR
HANDLERS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN INTERIOR, CONDITIONED SPACES. PROVIDE MERV [2 RATED FILTERS, TYPICAL.
6. PROVIDE RETURN AR DUCTED WITH TWO OFFSETS TO REDUCE SOUND AND VIBRATION.
62 OUTSDE AR SHALL BE PROVIDED AT RETURN SIDE OF SYSTEM WITH DAMPER CONTROL. SEE DETAL ON GIO2.
7. PIPEINSULATION: ALL HEATING & COOLING PIPES TO BE INSULATED MIN. R3 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
8. AR SEALING: PROVIDE AR SEALING TESTING IN COMPLIANCE WITH CODE SECTION 402.4.2.
9. A CERTIFICATE IDENTIFYNG THE ENERGY-RELATED FEATURES ¢ HERS RATING OF THE BULDING MUST BE LOCATED ON OR IN THE ELECTRICAL
PANEL, OR OTHER APPROVED LOCATION.
I0. DUCTWORK & VENTILATION, GENERAL:
0L ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS, FLTER BOXES, AND BULDING CAVITEES USED AS RETURN AR DUCTS SHALL HAVE JOINTS AND SEAMS SEALED.
SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A LEAKAGE RATE TO OUTSIDE LESS THAN 0.06 CFM FOR EACH SQUARE FOOT OF CONDITIONED SPACE

102, APPROVED DUCT SEALING METHODS ARE PROVIDED IN SECTION Mi6QOL4)] OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (RC). DUCT TIGHTNESS

TO BE TESTED W/ RESULT OF <=4 CFM/I00 SQ. FT. ACROSS THE SYSTEM OR «3 CFM/I0OO SQ. FT. WITHOUT AR HANDLER e 25 PA.
103, BULDING CAVITEES CANNOT BE USED AS SUPPLY DUCTS.
104. ALL DUCTS SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHN CONDITIONED SPACES ¢ INSULATED »>= R-6 FOR DIAMETER »= 3" ¢ R-4.2 FOR « 3" N DIAMETER.
105, ALL REGISTERS TO BE ADJUSTABLE DIRECTIONAL MOUNTED WITH DAMPER.
I06. ALL DOORS TO BE UNDERCUT ¥%;" BETWEEN TOP OF FNISH FLOOR ¢ BOTTOM OF DOOR.
I WINDOWS & DOORS: PROVIDE UNITS SPECIFED N SCHEDULE AND AS FOLLOWS:
I UNIT AR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED WHEN TESTED AT 157 ACCORDING TO ASTM E2832: < 0.30 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OF FRAME

ARE PERMITTED TO BE BUTTED TOGETHER TO FORM A JOINT AT OR WITHN &' OF
THE END QUARTER PONTS OF THE CLEAR SPANS, PROVIDED THE QUARTER
POINTS ARE NOT THOSE CLOSEST TO THE ENDS OF THE BEAM.

JONTS IN NDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF A BEAM THAT ARE LOCATED AT OR NEAR THE
END QUARTER PONTS SHALL NOT OCCUR IN ADJACENT MEMBERS AT THE SAME
QUARTER PONT AND SHALL NOT REDUCE THE EFFECTIVE BEAM WIDTH BY MORE
THAN HALF,

NOT MORE THAN ONE BUTT JONT SHALL OCCUR IN ANY INDIVIDUAL MEMBER OF A
BULT-UP BEAM WITHN ANY ONE SPAN.

FASTENERS: 12D BOX NALS (128X3.25 MNMUM FOR 3-PLEES € 10D BOX NALS
(128X3") MNIMUM FOR 2-PLEES.

— J' ZP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHNG |
W/ SEAMS TPAPED PER MFR ‘

R T AR A T U ST T M I X AT RO R ST A A A TR A NI v

FLL CAVITIES W/ RH3
BATT INSULATION
DURING FRAMNG FLL
GAP W/ RIGD
POLYSTYRENE

I' THCK RIGID
POLYSTYRENE R-5

¥ GWB W/ LATEX PAINT

LT T T T e e T

CONTRACTOR'S OPTION TO PROVIDE
TYPICAL "CALIFORNA CORNER" IN LIEU

TYP. EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMNG

|
|
|
|
OF FRAMNG SHOWN "|
|
|
|
|

rero
12 WINDOW SHALL WITHSTAND STATIC AR PRESSURE DIFFERENCE W/OUT DAMAGE WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E330: +/-60 PSF.
I3, NFRC THERMAL PERFORMANCE VALUES:
13.  U-VALLE <0.32 BTUMR-SQ FT-DEG. F. CUTTING, NOTCHNG & DRLLING EXISTNG STREAM
132,  SHEC <026 NO NOTCHES
133, VISBLE LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE 05! L/3 PERMTTED L3
134.  CRF: 56 MNMUM.
D/3 MAX. %
=
©
(o)
| | i i
a ® D/3 MAX.
| | i
TS
D/3 MAX 2 o @ §
— -
¢ NO NOTCHES ARE PERMITTED IN CELING JOISTS OR ROOF RAFTERS = Qs s g'._g e
¢ MAX. HOLE SIZE N STUDS = 1)4"¢ € NO CLOSER THAN % TO EDGE OF STUD a ol
¢ MAX. NOTCH IN STUDS = %" DEEP - NOT PERMITTED N SAME CROSS SECTION AS HOLES Tz

NOTCHES IN TOP PLATES OF WALLS SHAL BE REINFORCED /16-GA 1)4 WIDE METAL TES
ACROSS NOTCH FASTENED /(416 NALS EA. SIDE,

/1 \PROPOSED SITE PLAN

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHICAL DESIGN CRITERIA (2016)

GROUN WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
D SNOW DESIGN DESIGN | UNDERLAY- | HAZARDS | FREEZIN | ANNUAL
LOAD CATEGORY TEMP. | MENT REQ'D G INDEX TEMP

SPEED | TOPO- SPECIAL | WIND- WEATHER | FROST | TERMITE FIRM

GRAPHIC | REGION | BORN -ING LINE MAP 1500 OR
30 PSF EFFECTS | WINDS | DEBRIS c DEPTH 7°F YES 36119C03 | LESS 52.2°F
ZONE 41F
120 SEVERE 42" MODER- (2007)
mph NO NO NO ATE TO
HAEAVY

PLUMBING NOTES

8l

PIPE: PROVIDE AND INSTALL TYPE L" COPPER OR 5-LAYER PEX-C PPNG FOR ALL WATER PIPES. COORDINATE LOCATION AND DRAINAGE
FOR ALL PLUMBNG FIXTURES WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

PEX FITTNGS: ASTM F 1807, METAL-NSERT TYPE WITH COPPER OR STAINLESS-STEEL CRIMP RINGS AND MATCHING PEX TUBE
DIMENSIONS.

INSULATE PPING: INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPES TO >R-3. ALL PPNG SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHN THE CELING SPACE, WALLS, AND
CHASES AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

EXPOSED PPING: ALL EXPOSED PIPNG AT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CHROME-PLATED BRASS WITH ESCUTCHEON PLATES AT THE
WALL, FLOOR OR CEILING PENETRATIONS, PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVE, 3/8" AT ALL LAVATORY, SINKS, AND WATER CLOSETS.

SHOCK ARRESTORS: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WATER SHOCK ARRESTORS AS REQURED EQUAL TO ZURN SHOKTROL, NSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

WASTE PPNG: ALL WASTE & VENT PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAN e /4" PER FOOT MNIMUM.

DIELECTRIC UNIONS: PROVIDE DEELECTRIC UNIONS AT ALL CONNECTIONS OF DISSIMLAR METALS.

PLUMBNG LOCATIONS: PLUMBING LOCATIONS AND CLEARANCES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHTECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND SYSTEMS TRADES TO FIT SPACES PROVIDED. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES
INVOLVED.

FIXTURES:

TOLETS: TOTO ULTRMAX 2 MS60414CEFG OR SIMLAR

PROVIDE LAUNDRY CONNECTIONS FOR WASHING MACHINE WHERE NOTED. PROVIDE SINGLE UNIT FLOOR DRAIN PAN § PROVIDE REQURED

FLOOR DRAN.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

o

~o

CODES: PLANS ARE INTENDED TO INDICATE THE REQUREMENTS OF THE OWNER. THE DETAILS OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSED ACCORDING TO STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE. INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL WIRNG,
CONDUT AND PANEL BOXES, AND DATA WIRING PER LOCAL CODES. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC. REVEW
DRAWINGS AND PROVIDE WORK FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM, INCLUDING ALL INCIDENTALS REQUIRED BY CODE AGENCIES.

SMOKE ¢ CO DETECTORS: PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED, DRECT WIRED INTERCONNECTED SINGLE- & MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE DETECTORS
IN CONFORMANCE WITH STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION R34, R315 & THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72 AND AS FOLLOWS:

A, SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING DEVICES W/ 10-YEAR SEALED LITHUM BATTERES:

Al PROVIDE CO/SMOKE ALARM EQUAL TO KIDDE i2010SCO COMBO SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.
A2 PROVIDE SMOKE ALARM EQUAL TO KIDDE ii201I0S SMOKE ALARM.

B. INSTALL AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM ON EVERY FLOOR OF STRUCTURE (NCLUDNG THE BASEMENT). MOUNT THE SMOKE ALARMS ON
CELINGS OR HGH ON WALLS, CELING-MOUNTED ALARMS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT LEAST FOUR INCHES AWAY FROM THE NEAREST
WALL AT LEAST FOUR INCHES, BUT NOT MORE THAN 2 NCHES AWAY FROM THE CEILING, ON VAULTED CEILNGS, MOUNT THE ALARM AT
THE HGHEST POINT OF THE CEILING. DONT INSTALL SMOKE ALARMS NEAR WINDOWS, OUTSIDE DOORS, OR DUCTS WHERE DRAFTS
MGHT INTERFERE WITH THER OPERATION. DO NOT PAINT, APPLY FINISH OR OBSTRUCT SMOKE ALARMS.

HVAC EQUPMENT: PROVIDE AND INSTALL DISCONNECTS FOR HVAC SYSTEM FOR EACH SYSTEM.

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT: ALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, NFP.A. AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
STATE AND LOCAL CODES. LOCATIONS ARE SUGGESTED ONLY. EXISTNG OUTLETS TO REMAN ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE
DOCUMENTS - EXISTNG OUTLETS WITHN PORTION OF THE WORK SHALL BE REFURBISHED TO MATCH PROPOSED OUTLETS IN STYLE AND
FUNCTION. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OUTLETS AS MAY BE REQURED TO COMPLY WITH CODE REQUREMENTS.

COVER PLATES. INSTALL WHITE COVER PLATES THROUGHOUT.

SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES. PROVIDE DECORA STYLE SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES. WHEN TWO (2) OR MORE SWITCHES OR
RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED TOGETHER, GANG WITH ONE COMMON FACEPLATE. IF THEY CANNOT BE GANGED, INSTALL WITH A
MNMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN UNITS. LOCAL EXHAUST FANS TO SWITCH WITH LUTRON MAESTRO DUAL-TECH SENSOR MS-AIO2

RECEPTACLE HEIGHTS: NSTALL ALL RECEPTACLES AT 18" ON CENTER ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR. AT COUNTERS, LOCATE RECEPTACLES AT
44" ON CENTER ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR.

SWITCH LOCATIONS: INSTALL SWITCHES 48" ON CENTER ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LOCATE LIGHT SWITCH
COVER PLATES 8" FROM FRAME OF DOOR OR CORNER OF WALL. COORDINATE WITH DOOR CASING.

APPLIANCES. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NECESSARY ELECTRICAL REQUREMENTS FOR APPLIANCES, INCLUDNG RANGE, MCROWAVE, AND
OTHER STANDARD KITCHEN APPLIANCES. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

LIGHTING: IC-RATED RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SEALED ¢ LABELED TO INDICATE <20 CFM LEAKAGE AT 75 PASCALS. ALL LIGHT
FIXTURES TO BE LED HHEFFICACY.

PANELBOARDS ¢ ELECTRIC CABNETS: PANELBOARDS SHALL BE IN FLUSH- OR SURFACE-MOUNTED CABINETS,; NEMA 250, TYPE |

GENERAL RACEWAYS, CONDUCTORS ¢ CABLES:  ALL RACEWAYS TO BE EMT (ANSI C80.3), ENT (NEMA TC 13), OR LFMC (UL 360 - FOR AC
DISCONNECTS). ALL CONDUCTORS TO COMPLY WITH NEMA WC70, TYPE THHN-THWN - USE M. 4-GAUGE WIRE FCR 15-AMP CIRCUITS
AND [2-GAUGE WIRE FOR 20-AMP CRCUITS. CABLE TO BE NM-B, NMC-B, OR UF-B AS PER NEMA PERMITTED USE.

LABELS: CREATE A DIRECTORY TO INDICATE INSTALLED CRCUIT LOADS AND INCORPORATING OWNER'S FINAL ROOM DESIGNATIONS.
OBTAN APPROVAL BEFORE INSTALLNG. USE A COMPUTER OR TYPEWRITER TO CREATE DRECTORY. PROVIDE NEW DRECTORY ON
EXISTING PANELBOARDS - CONFIRM ACCURACY OF INFORMATION.

Code Information (2020 IRC):
Occupancy: Single Family
Constr. Class: 5B
Permitted Height: 65-feet/3-stories
Act. Height: 26'/2-stories
Sprinklered: Not Required
Climate Zone: 4

Design live loads (Lbs/SF):
Attics w/out storage = 10
Attics w/ storage = 20
Non-sleeping rooms = 40
Sleeping rooms = 30
Stairs = 40

Rails & handrails = 200

oU A WN

Zoning (Town of North Castle):

Zone: R-2A

Tax ID: 95.01-2-23

Occupancy: Single Family

Constr. Class: 5B

Permitted Height: 30'/2-stories
Act. Height: 26'/2-stories

Lot Size: 2-acres min./2.09 act.

87,120-sf/87,556-sf act

Set Backs:
Front: 50' Min./
Side 1: 30' Min./30.15" Act.
Side 2: 30' Min./51.5" Act.
Accessory: 15' Min./17.12' Proposed
Rear: 50' Min./

Coverage: 13,302 Max/6,761 Proposed.

15.1% Max/7% Proposed
Min. Dwelling: 1,400 Max/5,621 Proposed

General Certifications:

General Building Code: To the best of the
Architect's knowledge, belief, and
professional judgement, these documents
are in compliance with Chapter II of the NYS
Residential Code (IRC 2020), the local
municipal code, and the local rules &
regulations.

Energy Code: Compliance with the NYS
Energy Conservation Code (ECCCNYS -
Residential Provisions & 2018 IECC) is shown
by prescriptive method with envelope
tradeoffs. See REScheck compliance
certificate on Drawing A.102

Light & Ventilation: All habitable rooms,
directly part of this work, have been
designed to provide glazed area of not less
than 8% of their floor area and operable
passive ventilation of outside air of not less
than 4% of their floor area.

Lamps: All lights/luminaires to be LED &
Energy Star certified as high-efficacy, with
CRI rating of not less than 90, an R9 rating
of more than 50, and light color temperature
of between 2700k and 3200k

SLT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AS CLOSE TO THE WORK AREAS AS POSSBLE, BUT AT
LEAST 10-O" FROM THE TOE OF A SLOPE TO ALLOW FOR MAINTENANCE AND ROLL

DOWN. THE AREA BEYOND THE FENCE MUST BE UNDISTURBED OR STABLIZED. WHERE
ENDS OF FALTER CLOTH COME TOGETHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED, FOLDED, AND

8-0'0

WOOD STAKES o

STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BYPASS.
PREFABRICATED UNITS: ENVIROFENCE, GEOFAB, OR APPROVED EQUAL, MAY BE USED N
LIEEU OF THE INDICATED METHOD

7 L/— FLTER FABRIC

SAND FILL OVER FABRIC

/C

HATCHED AREA: EXISTING
STEEP SLOPE AREA
(GREATER THAN 25%)

FRONT YARD

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

N
RESTO \
DRIVE\V\VQEY\ A
. \ \\

\v )
\ \
A\ AN

Q) \
d \

SETBACK

NOTE: SLT FENCE DEMARKS THE MAXIMUM
PROJECT LMITS AND AREAS OF
DISTURBANCE PERMITTED. AREA OF
DISTURBANCE = 6,412-SF

G0l /r-30-0"

Renovations to:

Battaglia Residence
7 Woodland Court
Bedford, NY 10506

Owner:

Frank Battaglia & Grace Beltran
7 Woodland Court
Bedford, NY 10506

Smith & Pucillo
Architects

27 New Street
Katonah, NY 10536

1.914.401.4009 (Phone)
1.914.263.8027 (Cell)
msmith@smithpucillo.com

Notes
SYMBOLS:

EXIST. CONSTRUCTION
//","J)| NEW CONSTRUCTION

DEMOLITION

BATT INSULATION

SPRAY FOAM INSUL.

RIGID INSULATION

SAND

'b.

- 4| CONCRETE

EARTH

FINISHED WOOD

[
P ¥ ¥ ¥ GRAVEL/FILL

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

PLYWOOD

LUMBER - BLOCKING

LUMBER IN SECTION

GLUE-LAMINATED BEAM

SMOKE DETECTOR

CO DETECTOR

THERMOSTAT

SASASHC it

JUNCTION BOX

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE
OF FINISHED GWB OR TO FACE
OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS.

2 BUILDING PERMIT 12.2.20
| OWNER REVIEW/ESTIMATE ]10.26.20
No. Revision/Issue Date

DATE:

12.01.2020
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Job No. 204




JOIST FILLER SCHEDULE WEB STIFFENER REQUREMENTS FJOIST & RM BOARD STARTER Renovations to:
CONCENTRATED LOAD NOTES: Battaglia Residence
DEFTH FLLER BLOCK WEB FLLER NALS TO BE EQUALLY | WEB STIFFENERS, WHEN REQURED, MUST BE g
97 € Dglf’/éﬁEAftTSETQA,\fZC;‘EEE% reAgr\DA INSTALLED N PARS - ONE TO EACH SIDE OF THE 7 Woodland Court
: 2 6 +19/37 OSB I OSB WEB. WEB STFFENERS ARE ALWAYS REQURED FOR

7/ FASTEN RIM BOARD DEMOLISH EXISTNG SDNG

8 % MN GAP EACH FACE. CLINCH NALLS % MN GAP THE "BRD'S MOUTH" ROOF BEARING DETAL. TO FJOIST FLANGES £ SHEATHING THIS WALL Bedford ’ NY 10506
w el 2X8 +19/32° 0SB I 0SB WHERE POSSBLE. 2. WEB STFFENERS SHOULD BE CUT TO FIT BETWEEN DY USNG 8D (2-/7) NALS DEMOLISH EXIST.

THE FLANGES OF THE FJOIST LEAVING A MNMAL I/8" AT 12 OC. DEMO EXIST. EXT. DOOR gigﬁ;‘?“ EXIST. KITCHEN SLDNG GLASS DOOR _
e //A (" MAX) GAP. AT BEARNG LOCATIONS, THE DEMOLISH EXISTNG SDING S Owner: '
o o o ;E STIFFENERS SHOULD BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO BOTTOM ¢ SHEATHING THIS WALL T—- ! EXIST. DEN Frank Battag lia & Grace Beltran
. o o H FLANGE WITH THE GAP TO THE TOP FLANGE. AT L :
FLANGE NALING SCHEDULE o o| —J% MN GAP o S % LOCATIONS OF CONCENTRATED LOADS, THE % 7B V:j’;’o‘(jj'am Eg‘;‘&
e ° I ° i} STFFENERS SHOULD BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO THE TOP | DEMOLISH EXISTING EXT. edford,
NAL SIZE SPACNG | END DISTANCE ° N FLANGE WITH THE GAP TO THE BOTTOM FLANGE, | WALL AND NTERIOR KNEE
! 7] 3. WEB STFFENERS SHOULD BE CUT FROM APA-RATED | EXIST. KITCHEN WALL
8D BOX 7 r LOUSSBCE)S inglTA'?EﬁgsFﬁng gﬁTLUMBER DO NOT USE X DEMOLISH EXIST. WALLS |
comen| 2 | = oot s=ort oo R L e Smith & Pucillo
PEQUREVENTS THE BEARNG SURFACE, WITH A MNMAL 3-/2, DEMOLISH EXIST. STARS, ~ DEMOLISH EXIST. PARTITIONS AND _
_ . ' 5. SEE PRODUCT SPECFIC TECHNICAL GUDE FOR 8D (24/2) BOX DOOR €& PORTION OF WALL - DOORS e POWDER ROOM & CLOSET Architects
IOD, 12D BOX z I MINMUM STIFFENER THCKNESS, MAXIMUM STIFFENER NALS AT 670C T
0D COMVON " "y HEIGHT AND REQURED NALNG. GARAGE ‘ CoEATE OPENG
BLOCK SP AC|NG AS SPECIFIED (/""" T == 1 CUT WALL DOWN — I I 2 7 N eW Street
16D SNKER d W2z | DEMOLISHEXST. OH | | e SR 1O 2 Katonah, NY 10536
N DOOR € SALVAGE FOR ]
DOUBLE I-JOIST CONNECTION STAR STRINGER ATTACHMENT i REUSEEIN P i ” B | EXST.LVNG 1.914.401.4009 (Phone)
| GARAGE N I [ BqasT. DINNG z 1.914.263.8027 (Cell)
NG DOUBLE JOIST I AN | : e msmith@smithpucillo.com

CONNECT DOUBLE FFJOIST WITH FILLER BLOCKS IN MNIMUM 4'
SECTIONS AT EACH SUPPORT AND AT NO MORE THAN 8'CC.
PROVIDE FILLER BLOCKS CENTERED BEHIND EACH HANGER AND
UNDER EACH CONCENTRATED LOAD.

DEMOLISH EXIST. EXT. DOOR —— % $ REMOVE

WEB FILLER (AS
BACKER BLOCK) 12

FILLER BLOCK(S)

Notes

Y/

ATTACH FILLER BLOCKS WITH TWO ROWS OF 8D (2-/2") NALS OR
LARGER AT 6'OC. NAL THROUGH THE WEB OF BOTH JOISTS NTO
THE FLLER BLOCKS. CLINCH NALS WHERE POSSIBLE.

SYMBOLS:

DEMOLISH EXIST. STEPS - EXIST. CONSTRUCTION

SALVAGE EXIST. STONE FOR

D:\OneDrive\WORK\Deployments\Battaglia Residence\Sheets\G.102 DEMOLITION & MISC NOTES.dwg, 12/6/2020 11:58:15 AM, 1:1

! |
. . ‘ | USE AT BACKDOOR
NOTE: CUT FILLER BLOCKS AT LEAST /8" LESS THAN THE CLEAR OOR l i
DISTANCE BETWEEN FLANGES TO AVOID FORCNG NTO PLACE. @T?; AL DEMOLITION :I / NEW CONSTRUCTION
i / DEMOLITION
FLLER BLOCK(S) B ATT INSULATION
| M
SEE PRODUCT SPECIFIC TECHNICAL GUDE FOR FILLER SIZES AND | SPRAY FOAM INSUL.
SEE PRODUCT SPECIFIC TECHNICAL GUIDE FOR FILLER SIZES. CONNECTION INFORMATION. |
IFJOIST HEADER CROSS SECTION I-JOIST HEADER B FLLER } EXISTING ROOF BELOW RIGID INSULATION
WEB FILLER (AS CHECK W/ MFR FOR WEB CHECK W/ MFR FOR WEB FILLER (AS BACKER |
FLLER BACKER BLOCK) FLLER REQUREMENTS REQUREMENTS FOR HANGERS N BLOCK) | SAND
BLOCKS) FOR HANGERS BN ‘
7 \,  FLLER BLOCKS: NSTALL IN MNMUM 4' SECTIONS AT EACH SUPPORT /(/ \ = A i CONCRETE
s AND CENTERED BEHND EACH SUPPORTED HANGER AND AT NO ¥
. MORE THAN &' OC. | N 5 EXIST. BA][H gfggEEXISTING
ATTACH WEB FILLERS AND FILLER BLOCKS WITH 2 ROWS OF 8D ~U EXIST. BATH i
o (24/2) NALS OR LARGER AT 6'0C. FOR THE FILLER BLOCKS, NAL \ > ll REMOVE EXISTNG WINDOW DOORS EARTH
o \.  THROUGH THE WEB OF BOTH JOISTS INTO THE BLOCK. CLINCH st aoselll 000 Al gt
SIMPSON ITT/MIT ~ EXIST. BED #2
WHERE POSSELE SERES TOP FLANGE %\ / Q, FINISHED WOOD
, . FJOIST HANGERS, = I DEMO EXISTNG
SMPSON ITT/MIT SERES TOP || NOTE: CUT WEB FLLERS AND FILLER BLOCKS AT LEAST /8" LESS TYPIOAL EXIST. BED #1 < WALLS
2 ANGE 10T HANGERS, THAN THE CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN FLANGES TO AVOD FORCNG —— GRAVEL/FILL
YPCAL INTO PLACE. >
& DOOR o
WEB FILLER (AS BACKER BLOCK) NSTALL TIGHT TO TOP \/ GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FLANGE FOR TOP-MOUNT HANGERS (SHOWN) OR TIGHT TO EXIST. DRESSING N
BOTTOM FLANGE FOR FACE-MOUNT HANGERS. BACKER : “EXIST. BED #4 PLYWOOD
BLOCKS MUST BE A MNMAL 2" LONG AND LOCATED BEHIND SEE PRODUCT SPECIFIC TECHNICAL GUIDE FOR FILLER SIZES. SEE II
EVERY SUPPORTED HANGER. -JOIST HEADER CROSS-SECTION FOR INFORMATION ON ATTACHNG EXIST. CLOSE] DEMO EXISTNG EXIST. BED #3
WEB FILLERS AND FILLER BLOCKS, . WALLS LUMBER - BLOCKING
B— |||
WOOD COLUMN -JOIST HOLE DETALS = == LUMBER IN SECTION
MINIMUM 2X DIAMETER OF LARGER HOLE | CREATE OPENNG ! EISTNG BEDROOM 14 TO
||
FRAMNG DETALS SUCH AS JOIST AND e Lo BE REMOVED & RELOCATED GLUE-LAMINATED BEAM
SHEATHNG MUST BE PROVIDED TO — = -0 —>| -O" —-— TO FRST FLOOR ADDITION
PREVENT BEAM FROM TWISTNG OR ,
ROTATNG AT SUPPORT ‘ l l | SMOKE DETECTOR
b4 BEAMDEPTH| 1 AREA B O  AREAA O AREA B | CO DETECTOR
f ! ! /2 \SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 7%
\ooz v 1 T v THERMOSTAT
- J SPAN LENGTH - ,
oovle ] | ] ] ADDITIONAL DEVICES JUNCTION BOX
- CLEAR SPAN | N > (MAX. 2-SMOKE
DETECTORS PLUS 6-C
EECE)VTl%EACc%gmgSETE DEDCATED ] ] 2 DETECTgRg Peeo <>/—\ ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE
COLLMN SIZE € BEAM NOTES: UNSWITCHED OF FINISHED GWB OR TO FACE
SZE SPECFED | THESE GUDELINES APPLY TO UNFORMLY LOADED BEAMS 4, DO NOT DRLL HOLES IN CANTILEVERS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL CRCUT OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING FOR
SMPSON CC, OR EQUAL SELECTED FROM THE QUICK REFERENCE TABLES OR THE UNIFORM FROM THE PROJECT ENGINEER/ARCHTECT. EXTERIOR WALLS.
@ COLUMN CAP LOAD TABLES OR DESIGNED WITH LP'S DESIGN/SPECIFICATION 5. OTHER HOLE SIZES AND CONFIGURATIONS MAY BE POSSBLE WITH N
SOFTWARE ONLY. FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS, SUCH AS FURTHER ENGINEERING ANALYSIS. FOR MORE INFORMATION, < < =
BEAMS WITH CONCENTRATED LOADS, PLEASE CONTACT YOU LP CONTACT YOUR LP ENGNEERED WOOD PRODUCTS DISTRBUTOR. CONNECTOR [ X ) CONNECTOR () 1w PROVIDE WALL CAP
ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS DISTRBUTOR FOR ASSISTANCE. 6. UP TO THREE 3/4° HOLES MAY BE DRLLED N "AREA B’ TO ] | 2] W/ NSECT SCREEN
2. ROUND HOLES CAN BE DRILLED ANYWHERE IN *AREA A* PROVIDED ACCOMODATE WIRNG AND/OR WATER LINES. THESE HOLES MUST % W =
THAT: NO MORE THAN FOLR HOLES ARE CUT, WITH THE MNMUM BE AT LEAST I2 APART. THE HOLES SHOULD BE LOCATED N THE < IR al
SPACNG DESCRBED N THE DIAGRAM. THE MAXMUM HOLE SIZE IS MDDLE THRD OF THE DEPTH, OR A MNIMUM OF 3' FROM THE @ v o —— MOTORIZED DAMPER (BROAN
H/Z FOR DEPTHS P TO 9-/4, AND 2 FOR DEPTHS GREATER THAN ~ BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. FOR BEAMS SHALLOWER THAN 94/4, ARM DEVIC CE N </ o o e AN AR
94, LOCATED HOLES AT MD-DEPTH, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ol _ BN ST S ARATE RO
3. RECTANGULAR HOLES ARE NOT ALLOWED. 7. PROTECT HOLES FROM MOISTURE. z AR HANDLER DUTY CYCLE BUILDING PERMIT 12.2.20
-}
MODIFIED REGISTER BOX m
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